

**THE ODISHA STATE POLICE HOUSING & WELFARE CORPORATION LTD.**  
**JANAPATH, BHOINAGAR, BHUBANESWAR - 22**  
 [Electrical Division]  
 Ph: 0674-2541545, 2542921, Fax: 0674-2541543  
 E-mail :- pmelectricalophwc2021@gmail.com, Website: www.ophwc.nic.in

**PRICE BID FOR THE WORK UNDER SL. NO :- 02 AS PER IFB**

**NAME OF THE WORK :- EXECUTION OF LT LINE EXTENSION WORK FOR POWER SUPPLY TO 6-F TYPE QTRS. AT GUMMA FIRE STATION IN THE DIST. OF GAJAPATI.**

**BID REF NO.- 60/PM/ELECT/OPHWC/2023-24**

<b>NAME &amp; ADDRESS OF THE FIRM</b>	
---------------------------------------	--

**SCHEDULE OF WORKS**

Sl. No.	Description of work	Unit	Qty.	Estimated Cost in Rs.	
				RATE IN RS. 2023-24	AMOUNT IN RS.
<b>PART-I</b>	<b>Construction of LT 3ph 5 W line using 3x35+1x25+1x16 sqmm XLPE AB Cable=0.185 Km</b>				
1	9 Mtr. Long 300 KG PSC Pole	No	5	3900.00	19500.00
2	RCC Base plate for support	No	5	364.00	1820.00
3	3x35+1x25+1x16 sqmm XLPE AB Cable	Km	0.19	156000.00	30303.00
4	LT Distrubution Box with MCCB, Aluminim Busbar of single Bay with kit kat Fuse for 25 KVA S/S.	No	1	19409.00	19409.00
5	L.T Stay set (Complete )	Set	5	676.00	3380.00
6	L.T Stay Insulator	No.	5	39.00	195.00
7	L.T Stay Clamp(1.4 K.g/Pair)	Pair	5	143.00	715.00
8	7/12 SWG Stay Wire	Kg	40	97.50	3900.00
9	Suspension clamp with I Hook	No.	2	442.00	884.00
10	Dead end clamp suitable for XLPE cable	No	6	162.50	975.00
11	Pole clamp for eye Hook for AB cable	pair	5	260.00	1300.00
12	Insulated piercing connector(Type-B)	No	1	104.00	104.00
13	Neutral Connector(type-B)	No	1	42.90	42.90
14	Earthing device coil type	No	5	215.80	1079.00
15	Danger plate	No	5	104.00	520.00
16	Back clamp for Danger Plate 25x3 mm ,flat, 0.59 Kg/Mtr., flat of 0.510 Mtr. Length 1 Nos=(1x0.59x0.510)	Kg	1.505	97.50	146.74
17	GI 2 ply,2.5 mm dia barbed wire for anticlimbing device	Kg	15	104.00	1560.00
18	Back clamp for Anticlimbing Device 25x3 mm ,flat, 0.59 Kg/Mtr., flat of 0.510 Mtr. Length 4 Nos=(4x0.59x0.510)	Kg	6.018	97.50	586.76
19	GI Nuts and Bolts of assorted size	Kg	5	101.40	507.00
20	Sundries	LS	1	500.00	500.00
	A.Sub Total Rs.				<b>87,427.39</b>
B	Stock,storage and insurance (@3% on A)				<b>2622.82</b>
C	TOTAL RS.				<b>90050.21</b>
D	T&P @ 2% of C				<b>1801.00</b>
E	Contingency @ 3% of C				<b>2701.51</b>
F	Transportation @ 7.5% of C				<b>6753.77</b>
G	Erection charges @ 10% on others ,5% on Dist. Transformers and 20% on PSC poles				<b>11013.52</b>
H	TOTAL RS.				<b>112320.01</b>

21	Cement concreting for stud and stay anchor plate with 1:3:6 by using 4 cm size hard granite metal ( 0.45Mtrx 0.45Mtrx1.5 mtr= 0.3 cum	Nos.	5	1270.00	6350.00
22	Cement Concreting for support C.C. 1:3:6 using 4 cm size hard granite metal ( 0.45Mtrx 0.45Mtrx1.5 mtr= 0.3 cum	Nos.	5	1270.00	6350.00
				Total Rs.	<b>12,700.00</b>
	Total Estimated Cost				<b>1,25,020.01</b>
	Total Estimated Cost in Figures				<b>1,25,020.00</b>
EXCESS	<input type="checkbox"/> LESS <input type="checkbox"/> (Please Tick)	_____ %			
Quoted Amount in Figure					
Quoted Amount in word					

N:B- The Estimated cost is exclusive of GST .

**Signature of Tenderer with seal**

Sd/-  
Asst. Project Manager (Elect)

Sd/-  
Asst. Project Manager (Elect) (Hqr)

Sd/-  
Project Manager(Elect.)